based selection method of the Public Procurement Rules 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory 

Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority (from time to time), and is 

open to all potential bidders. 

4. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an acceptable form in the lump-sum amount 

of PKR 112,000/- (Rupees one hundred twelve thousand only). The original bid security instrument 

must be delivered to Convener, Procurement Committee, Competition Commission of Pakistan, 9th 

Floor, ISE Towers, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad, before closing date and time of the e-bid submission. 

5. The electronic bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding

[...]

Bid Validity Period: 

17 17.1 The Bid Validity period shall be 90 days counted 
from the date of bid submission deadline 
prescribed in the bidding document.  

Bid Security or Bid Securing Declaration: 

18 18.1 The amount of Bid Security shall be fixed at 
Rs.112,000/- (Rupees one hundred twelve 
thousand only). The bidder shall upload scanned 
copy of bid security instrument on EPADS. The 
original instrument shall be furnished to procuring 
agency before due date and time of bid 
submission.   

a) The currency of the Bid Security shall be: Pak 
Rupees.